
 

 
DATED THIS 12th MARCH 2024 

MEMBERS OF HALE VILLAGE HALL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND AN ORDINARY MEETING 

TO BE HELD IN HALE VILLAGE HALL, HIGH STREET,                                     
HALE, HALTON L24 4AE 

ON 25th MARCH 2024 AT 8.00pm 
TO TRANSACT BUSINESS AS SHOWN IN THE AGENDA. 

  
This meeting is to be held, adhering to the legislation of the Coronavirus Act 2020 

 
Note to Councillors: 

 
If you are unable to attend the meeting, please notify the clerk of your apologies either by  
e-mail clerk@haleparishcouncil.gov.uk or telephone 07803611222. 

 

Mr. Brian Hargreaves                                                                                                           
Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer 

 

Note to Public 

Members of the public wishing to address the Council should note that they must advise the 
Clerk before 10am on the day of the meeting both of their wish to participate in the public 
forum and their topic. If residents fail to inform the clerk prior to the meeting, permission 
to speak at the meeting will be at the discretion of the Chairman. All participants are 
restricted to a maximum of three minutes. If the public wish to ask the Council questions, 
please note that the Council may not be able to answer the question if the Council has not 
considered or resolved the question on an agenda item at a prior meeting. Should this be the 
case, the Council will advise correspondence with the Clerk to request the item should be 
discussed at a future Parish Council meeting. If the question is considered outside the remit 
of Hale Parish Council, residents will be referred to Halton Borough Council. 

* Please note that anybody wishing to comment should raise their hand, wait to be 

acknowledged and should address the meeting through the Chair. 

 



MEETING AGENDA 

 

1. Apologies - To receive apologies 

2. Declarations of Interest - To receive declarations of interest. 

3. Public Participation - To allow for a period of public participation. 

4. Minutes – To approve the Minutes of  the Ordinary Meeting on 3rd July 2023 and accept 
them as a true record  

5. Payments & Receipts - To receive and approve the list of payments and receipts made 
between 1st September 2023 and 8th March 2024 as recorded in the cash book record which 
has been reconciled against the Bank statements to these dates, all payments having been 
made under Financial Regulation 6.4 as detailed. 

6. Accounts - To receive the reconciled bank statement and summary of receipts & 
payments 1st September 2023 and 8th March 2024 and to accept them as an accurate 
record and comparison against budget (See Attached) 

7. Village Hall Working Groups Updates 

i. Room hire rates. – Noreen Thompson & Cllr Wright 
ii. Social Media/Website update  – Clerk 
iii. Village Hall Cladding Repairs / Village Hall Bar - Mal Sutton/Mal 

Spargo 
iv. Replacement Seating – Cllr Trevaskis, Cllr Anderson & Cllr Williams 
v. Sound Proofing – Clerk to Update with report by Trim Accoustics 

8. Training Update – To note that 3 employees (cleaner, booking officer and caretaker) and the 
Clerk have completed the Health and Safety training recommended by this management 
committee in two 3hr sessions on Wednesday 2nd August 2023 and Monday 21st August 2023 

9. Key Box Access & Usage – To discuss and agree a working system for the key box and its 
contents. Agree upon primary key holders & users. 

10. Key Holder Policy – To approve the Key Holder Policy distributed by P Platt at a previous 
meeting 

11. Terms & Conditions of Hire – To review and approve the updated terms & conditions for 
Village Hall Hire as updated by P Platt. 

12. Fire Extinguisher replacement quote – Please see the attached quote from supplier 

13. Green Bin Requirement – To approve the hire of 3 green waste bins from Halton 
Borough Council for the removal of  “Green” waste such as leaves and tree vegetation 
from around the Village Hall building. 

14. Mirror & Lock Replacement for the Village Hall – To agree to the purchase of a 
replacement disability door handle and installation of an appropriate mirror for use in 
the disabled toilets 

15. Future Meetings - To agree a date for the next Village Hall Management Committee 
Meeting. 



 

DRAFT MINUTES OF THE ORDINARY MEETING OF                                                                
HALE VILLAGE HALL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE HELD AT  

HALE VILLAGE HALL ON MONDAY 3rd JULY 2023 AT 7.30pm 
 

Present: Cllr Mitchell, Cllr Cleary, N. Thompson, P Turton, P Platt, G Wright, Cllr Roberts,                        
Cllr Lewis 

In attendance: Mr. Brian Hargreaves (Proper Officer) & 3 Members of the Public 

 

1. Apologies – Apologies from Cllr Brown and Cllr King were received by the Clerk 

 

2. Declarations of Interest – Paul Turton expressed an interest in item 5:k 

 

3. Minutes – The minutes of the Hale Village Hall Committee Ordinary meeting on 5th 

June 2023 were approved as a true and accurate account 

Proposed by Noreen Thompson and seconded by Mr. Platt 

The Motion was approved 

 

4. End of year Accounts – 2022 – 2023 – It was agreed to defer this item until the next 

Ordinary meeting, Date TBC. The Chair enquired about the requirement for 3 Green 

garden waste bins for the Village Hall. It was agreed to review the requirement in 

March 2024 as the fee for 2023 has already been paid 

Proposed by Cllr Mitchell and Seconded Cllr Cleary 

The Motion was approved 

  

 

 

 

 



5. Health & Safety  –  

 

i. Gas Utilities Update – The Clerk gave an update about the current 

situation regarding the Gas supply to the Village Hall. The Dates for the 

formal disconnection supplied by Cadent being :- 

Planned Work Start Date    27.07.2023 

Planned Substantial Completion Date  31.07.2023 

Planned Final Completion Date   02.08.2023 

 

The Clerk agreed to ask Cadent about required access to the building and 

in particular what input is required from the Village Hall to facilitate the 

work being undertaken.  

j. Electricity Utility Update – The Clerk confirmed that the Village Hall 

had received a visit from two representatives of Utility Aid to make 

enquiries about electricity usage readings from the recently installed 

meters. There was some discrepancy identified by the supplier between 

remote readings they were receiving from the meters and actual meter 

readings taken by operatives which needed resolving. Utility aid are in the 

process of preparing a report and checking charges agreed in the 3 year 

contract agreed by the Village Hall.  

k. Training Update – It was agreed that P Turton will deliver training to 4 

employees in two sessions in the near future. Dates will be arranged 

between Paul and the Clerk with Thursday afternoon being favoured as the 

Village Hall currently has few bookings on Thursday. The Clerk agreed to 

check the current Electricity Unit charges and enquire about including the 

Solar Panels for consideration. 

l. Incident Log Update – Incident 20: The Clerk has asked FIS to include 

the testing of the roller shutters in the Village Hall Kitchen on the fire 

testing risk assessment. P Platt suggested that the “Break Glass” testing 



carried out by the Caretaker might include testing the shutters if 

appropriate and would be a lot more cost effective. 

m,n,o.    Quarterly reviews – It was resolved to undertake maintenance/safety audits  

                of 4 areas in and around the Village Hall on a quarterly basis. The first audit  

                will be undertaken by P Platt during July and will concentrate on the  

                Kitchen area which has been identified as an area in need of particular  

                attention.  

     It was agreed that The Clerk will collate all documentation currently being  

    held by Risk Services on their internet based system “Huddle” and arrange  

    a meeting with Charlie Jones to review and update all policies and risk  

    assessments    

    P Turton supported the use of the sub contractor Risk Assessment Services  

    and went on to say that the fact that we receive official certification from  

    them should be recognised by the Trustees. Their contribution provides 

    support to the indemnity cover provided by the Parish Council insurance  

    policy 

 

p. Fire Alarm Testing – The Clerk agreed to inform the Caretaker to initial  

     the testing he undertakes at the Village Hall. 

 

q. Intruder alarm access Code – Committee members felt that it was not a 

    requirement to change the alarm access code on a two monthly basis going  

    forwards. It was felt that anybody using the keypad would have already  

    gained access to the building and that regular code changing would cause   

    unwarranted confusion on the part of users and Committee members. 

 

r. Key Box Access – This Item was deferred until the next Ordinary meeting  

    date TBC. 

 

s. Key Holder Policy - This Item was deferred until the next Ordinary  

    meeting date TBC. The policy was distributed to members and P Platt asked  

    that any amendments be sent directly to him for attention. 

 



6. Site Audit –  

Issue 38 – Sink has been examined by the Caretaker and is fit for   

                  purpose 

Issue 39 – Wires removed 

Issue 40 – As a safeguarding issue the VHC may consider changing  

       sink plugs to prevent possible flooding 

Issue 41- Consideration should be given to the purchase of a “long”  

    mirror for use by disabled visitors 

   Issue 42 – The Caretaker will check the panic button in the disabled  

                                                      toilet during his alarm checks and record on a regular basis 

Issue 43 – Resolved 

   Issue 44 - No tank in the loft  

   Issue 45 – Regular Testing & recording established 

   Issue 46 – Potential risk eliminated – Items removed 

   Issue 47 – Remote stored in Electrical cupboard 

   Issue 48 – Instructions have been received and will be displayed  

     appropriately. Safety checks are undertaken annually. 

Issue 49 – Repaired by Caretaker 

Issue 50 – Resolved 

Issue 51 – Resolved 

Issue 52 – Cllr Brown to advise 

Issue 53 – Check with PCSO Marnick regarding usage of Frame and  

      possible removal 

Issue 54 – Caretaker to Remove 3 items and store 

Issue 55 – Repaired by Caretaker 

Issue 56 – Repaired by Caretaker 

Issue 57 – Painted by Caretaker 

Issue 58 – being renovated by Caretaker/Mal Sutton 

Issue 59 – Purchase Tap cover and ask Caretaker to fit 

Issue 60 – Cleared by Caretaker 

Issue 60(a) - Repaired by Caretaker Mastic supplied by Cllr Brown 

Issue 61 – Repair/Painting Required 



Issue 62 – Repair/Painting Required 

Issue 63 - Cleared by Caretaker 

Issue 64 - Cleared by Caretaker 

Issue 65 - Cleared by Caretaker 

Issue 66 - Cleared by Caretaker 

Issue 67 - Repair/Painting Required 

Issue 68 - Repaired by Caretaker Mastic supplied by Cllr Brown 

Issue 69 - Repaired by Caretaker Mastic supplied by Cllr Brown 

Issue 70 - Cleared by Caretaker 

Issue 71 – Not Required 

Issue 72 - Repair/Painting Required 

Issue 73 – Cleaned by Caretaker 

Issue 74 – Cllr Cleary to contact Halton BC to repair 

 

7. Charity Commission – The Clerk agreed to continue to work on the Submission of 

Audited accounts & TAR to the Charity Commission for their approval as soon as 

possible.  

P Platt made it known that he is not happy with the amendments to the Trust 

Document made in 2022. He explained that it left him without direct instruction or 

guidance and he feels that he does not know what is required from him as a member 

of the Village Hall Management Committee. The Chair said that she is not happy with 

the day to day management of the Hall and feels that all Members require a weekly 

schedule for the activities taking place.  

Paul Turton made a proposal that The Clerk should supply a list of “Regular and non-

regular “ ad hoc bookings within 4 weeks. 

Proposed by Paul Turton seconded by Noreen Thompson there were 6 members in 

favour of the proposal, one against and one abstention 

The Motion was approved 

 

Cllr Roberts suggested that the management Committee will need all the information 

available to make the important decisions required to assess the position of the 

Village Hall in respect of its management requirements. 



Peter Platt stated that there were five or six important issues which he feels have not 

been properly addressed and was cautious about the management committee’s ability 

to resolve matters without the engagement of a “Hall Manager”. 

8. Terms & Conditions of Hire – It was resolved to defer this matter until members 

have had an opportunity to familiarise themselves and amend the draft copy supplied 

if required. It was decided that any issues or changes should be sent to Peter Platt for 

an updated version to be produced and submitted for review. 

Peter Platt and Paul Turton Left the meeting at 9.55pm  

9. Public Participation – Gary Wright asked the Chair to move the Public Participation 

Agenda item back to the beginning of the Agenda permitting anybody who did not 

want to stay for the full meeting to leave having made a submission. The Chair said 

that this was the historic position for Public Participation and that it gives residents an 

opportunity to comment on the Items already resolved in the Agenda. A lady resident 

went on to enquire about the personal liability that each Village Hall Committee 

Member might attract should the Village Hall fail or run out of money. Assurance was 

given by the Chair that the Parish Council as a corporate body would carry that 

responsibility and that the indemnity insurance held by the Parish Council would 

cover any liability or exposure to Members. 

A local resident enquired about the recording of meetings held by the Parish Council 

and Village Hall Committee. Having previously asked her for a copy, he asked the 

Chair why the recorded copy made by her had been deleted prior to the acceptance of 

the Draft minutes produced for the Parish Council (acting as sole trustees) meeting.  

He felt that under the freedom of information act he should be entitled to call upon the 

Chair’s copy of the recording and rely upon its integrity. The Chair stated that 

personal recordings are not subject to Freedom of Information requests. 

 

The Meeting was closed at 10.15pm  
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Cashed dateBalanceTotal Voucher Date DescriptionChq/Rec No.

STARTING BALANCE

Hale Village Hall

Transactions for Unity Trust Bank Current A/C

 22,012.39 

Supplier

 72.00 1 03/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,084.39 03/04/2023Graham Wainwright Electrical

 66.00 2 03/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,150.39 03/04/2023Ruth Nickson

 30.00 3 04/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,180.39 04/04/2023RA Interval

 24.00 4 05/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,204.39 05/04/2023Martin P&F Roys

 144.00 5 05/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,348.39 05/04/2023A L Woof

 64.00 6 06/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,412.39 06/04/2023Francis Doyle

 50.00 7 06/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,462.39 06/04/2023Debora Biral

 528.00 8 11/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,990.39 11/04/2023Christian Con UK

 30.00 9 11/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,020.39 11/04/2023J LDS McNABB

 308.00 10 11/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,328.39 11/04/2023Mersey Wave Choir

-41.52 1 13/04/2023 Water  23,286.87 13/04/2023Water Plus

 22.00 11 17/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,308.87 17/04/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 12 17/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,332.87 17/04/2023JL Smith

-57.78 2 18/04/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  23,275.09 18/04/2023BT Group

 16.00 13 19/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,291.09 19/04/2023J Arnaud

 54.00 14 24/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,345.09 24/04/2023Emily Gidman

 16.00 15 24/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,361.09 24/04/2023J Arnaud

 24.00 16 24/04/2023 Hall Rental  23,385.09 24/04/2023JL Smith

-55.35 3 25/04/2023 Hall Refund  23,329.74 25/04/2023A B Mitchell

-48.00 4 25/04/2023 Hall Maintenance  23,281.74 25/04/2023Plannet Plumbing

-60.00 5 25/04/2023 Hall Maintenance  23,221.74 25/04/2023Graham Wainwright Electrical

-211.16 6 25/04/2023 Cleaning Materials  23,010.58 25/04/2023Freemans Industrial Supplies

-76.00 7 25/04/2023 Rates  22,934.58 25/04/2023Halton BC

 48.00 17 25/04/2023 Hall Rental  22,982.58 25/04/2023Knitting Club

-433.64 8 27/04/2023 Caretaker  22,548.94 27/04/2023Hale Village Hall

-162.72 9 27/04/2023 Salary  22,386.22 27/04/2023HMRC

-621.15 10 27/04/2023 Cleaner  21,765.07 27/04/2023Hale Village Hall

-776.50 11 27/04/2023 Bookings Officer  20,988.57 27/04/2023Hale Village Hall

 20.00 18 27/04/2023 Hall Rental  21,008.57 27/04/2023Graham Wainwright Electrical

 128.00 19 27/04/2023 Hall Rental  21,136.57 27/04/2023A L Woof

 166.00 20 27/04/2023 Hall Rental  21,302.57 27/04/2023Kavita Sood

 16.00 21 28/04/2023 Hall Rental  21,318.57 28/04/2023J Arnaud

 22.00 22 02/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,340.57 02/05/2023Ruth Nickson

 40.00 23 02/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,380.57 02/05/2023Emily Gidman

 24.00 24 02/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,404.57 02/05/2023JL Smith

 160.00 25 02/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,564.57 02/05/2023Francis Doyle

 16.00 26 03/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,580.57 03/05/2023J Arnaud

 30.00 27 03/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,610.57 03/05/2023Martin P&F Roys

 74.00 28 03/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,684.57 03/05/2023J Oliveira Gulinel

 18.00 29 04/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,702.57 04/05/2023J LDS McNABB

 22.00 30 09/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,724.57 09/05/2023Ruth Nickson

 18.00 31 10/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,742.57 10/05/2023J LDS McNABB

 187.00 32 12/05/2023 Hall Rental  21,929.57 12/05/2023Halton BC

-1,702.18 12 15/05/2023 Electricity  20,227.39 15/05/2023Southern Electric

-50.92 13 15/05/2023 Water  20,176.47 15/05/2023Water Plus

 22.00 33 15/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,198.47 15/05/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 34 16/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,222.47 16/05/2023JL Smith

 44.00 35 16/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,266.47 16/05/2023Football Performance

 180.00 36 17/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,446.47 17/05/2023L R Roberts

-57.78 14 18/05/2023 Web Site  20,388.69 18/05/2023BT Group

 63.00 37 19/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,451.69 19/05/2023Twilight Dancing

 32.00 38 19/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,483.69 19/05/2023J Arnaud

 54.00 39 19/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,537.69 19/05/2023The Womens Organisation

-43.00 15 22/05/2023 Intruder/Fire Alarm Maintenance  20,494.69 22/05/2023FIS Solutions
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Cashed dateBalanceTotal Voucher Date DescriptionChq/Rec No.

STARTING BALANCE

Hale Village Hall

Transactions for Unity Trust Bank Current A/C

 22,012.39 

Supplier

-28.39 16 22/05/2023 Hall Maintenance  20,466.30 22/05/2023Screwfix

-5.00 17 22/05/2023 Repairs  20,461.30 22/05/2023tool station

 108.00 40 22/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,569.30 22/05/2023I Mills

 24.00 41 22/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,593.30 22/05/2023JL Smith

 48.00 42 23/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,641.30 23/05/2023Hale Ladies

 16.00 43 23/05/2023 Hall Rental  20,657.30 23/05/2023J Arnaud

-184.92 18 26/05/2023 Salary  20,472.38 26/05/2023Salaries

-667.59 19 26/05/2023 Salary  19,804.79 26/05/2023Salaries

-473.36 20 26/05/2023 Salary  19,331.43 26/05/2023Salaries

-776.30 21 26/05/2023 Salary  18,555.13 26/05/2023Salaries

 22.00 44 30/05/2023 Hall Rental  18,577.13 30/05/2023Ruth Nickson

 16.00 45 31/05/2023 Hall Rental  18,593.13 31/05/2023J Arnaud

 286.00 46 01/06/2023 Hall Rental  18,879.13 01/06/2023Art Group (Cheque)

 24.00 47 01/06/2023 Hall Rental  18,903.13 01/06/2023Martin P&F Roys

 22.00 48 02/06/2023 Hall Rental  18,925.13 02/06/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 49 06/06/2023 Hall Rental  18,949.13 06/06/2023JL Smith

 96.00 50 06/06/2023 Hall Rental  19,045.13 06/06/2023Francis Doyle

-1,716.00 22 07/06/2023 Gas  17,329.13 07/06/2023Cadent Gas

-90.00 23 07/06/2023 Repairs  17,239.13 07/06/2023Local Lock Smith

-43.00 24 07/06/2023 Intruder/Fire Alarm Maintenance  17,196.13 07/06/2023FIS Solutions

-120.00 25 07/06/2023 Garden Waste Recycling  17,076.13 07/06/2023Halton BC

 16.00 51 07/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,092.13 07/06/2023J Arnaud

 544.50 52 08/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,636.63 08/06/2023Christian Con UK

-746.83 26 09/06/2023 Electricity  16,889.80 09/06/2023Southern Electric

 22.00 53 09/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,911.80 09/06/2023Ruth Nickson

-51.01 27 13/06/2023 Water  16,860.79 13/06/2023Water Plus

 16.00 54 14/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,876.79 14/06/2023J Arnaud

 22.00 55 15/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,898.79 15/06/2023Ruth Nickson

 54.00 56 16/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,952.79 16/06/2023G Harrison

-57.78 28 19/06/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  16,895.01 19/06/2023BT Group

 240.00 57 20/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,135.01 20/06/2023A L Woof

 63.00 58 21/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,198.01 21/06/2023Hale Parish Council

 40.00 59 21/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,238.01 21/06/2023Hale Parish Council

 22.00 61 21/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,260.01 21/06/2023Hale Parish Council

 16.00 60 23/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,276.01 23/06/2023J Arnaud

-504.00 29 26/06/2023 Entertainment  Licence  16,772.01 26/06/2023PPL PRS Licence

 22.00 62 26/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,794.01 26/06/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 63 26/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,818.01 26/06/2023JL Smith

 48.00 64 27/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,866.01 27/06/2023D Crockett

 48.00 65 28/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,914.01 28/06/2023J Arnaud

 68.00 66 28/06/2023 Hall Rental  16,982.01 28/06/2023Michelle Heatherington

-18.00 30 30/06/2023 Bank Charges  16,964.01 30/06/2023Unity Bank

 118.00 67 30/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,082.01 30/06/2023GN Patel

 36.00 68 30/06/2023 Hall Rental  17,118.01 30/06/2023Knitting Club

-453.40 31 03/07/2023 Salary  16,664.61 03/07/2023Hale Village Hall

-776.30 32 03/07/2023 Salary  15,888.31 03/07/2023Hale Village Hall

-43.00 33 03/07/2023 Intruder/Fire Alarm Maintenance  15,845.31 03/07/2023FIS Solutions

-276.56 34 03/07/2023 Repairs  15,568.75 03/07/2023Mike Burns

-93.37 35 03/07/2023 Cleaning Materials  15,475.38 03/07/2023Freemans Industrial Supplies

-644.27 36 03/07/2023 Salary  14,831.11 03/07/2023Hale Village Hall

-174.12 37 03/07/2023 HMRC  14,656.99 03/07/2023Salaries

 22.00 69 03/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,678.99 03/07/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 70 03/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,702.99 03/07/2023JL Smith

 12.00 71 04/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,714.99 04/07/2023Martin P&F Roys
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Cashed dateBalanceTotal Voucher Date DescriptionChq/Rec No.

STARTING BALANCE

Hale Village Hall

Transactions for Unity Trust Bank Current A/C

 22,012.39 

Supplier

 16.00 72 05/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,730.99 05/07/2023J Arnaud

 12.00 73 05/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,742.99 05/07/2023Hale Parish Council

 160.00 74 06/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,902.99 06/07/2023Francis Doyle

 22.00 75 10/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,924.99 10/07/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 76 10/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,948.99 10/07/2023JL Smith

 16.00 77 12/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,964.99 12/07/2023J Arnaud

-51.76 38 13/07/2023 Water  14,913.23 13/07/2023Water Plus

 744.00 78 14/07/2023 Hall Rental  15,657.23 14/07/2023APSCCICO

 132.00 79 14/07/2023 Hall Rental  15,789.23 14/07/2023Thce Ministries

 112.00 80 14/07/2023 Hall Rental  15,901.23 14/07/2023A McWILLIAMS

 22.00 81 17/07/2023 Hall Rental  15,923.23 17/07/2023Ruth Nickson

 192.00 82 17/07/2023 Hall Rental  16,115.23 17/07/2023Mersey Wave Choir

 32.00 83 17/07/2023 Hall Rental  16,147.23 17/07/2023Louis David Miller

-57.78 39 18/07/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  16,089.45 18/07/2023BT Group

 16.00 84 21/07/2023 Hall Rental  16,105.45 21/07/2023J Arnaud

 22.00 85 24/07/2023 Hall Rental  16,127.45 24/07/2023Ruth Nickson

-173.92 40 25/07/2023 HMRC  15,953.53 25/07/2023Salaries

-644.47 41 25/07/2023 Cleaner  15,309.06 25/07/2023Salaries

-453.40 42 25/07/2023 Caretaker  14,855.66 25/07/2023Salaries

-776.30 43 25/07/2023 Bookings Officer  14,079.36 25/07/2023Salaries

 32.00 86 26/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,111.36 26/07/2023Louis David Miller

 44.00 87 27/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,155.36 27/07/2023A B Mitchell

 177.00 88 27/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,332.36 27/07/2023L Lacy

 36.00 89 28/07/2023 Hall Rental  14,368.36 28/07/2023Knitting Club

-607.96 44 31/07/2023 Electricity  13,760.40 31/07/2023Southern Electric

 22.00 90 31/07/2023 Hall Rental  13,782.40 31/07/2023Ruth Nickson

 140.00 91 31/07/2023 Hall Rental  13,922.40 31/07/2023H Benson

-159.00 45 01/08/2023 TV Licence  13,763.40 01/08/2023TV Licence

 30.00 92 01/08/2023 Hall Rental  13,793.40 01/08/2023J Carden

 128.00 93 01/08/2023 Hall Rental  13,921.40 01/08/2023Francis Doyle

 32.00 94 02/08/2023 Hall Rental  13,953.40 02/08/2023Louis David Miller

 24.00 95 03/08/2023 Hall Rental  13,977.40 03/08/2023Martin P&F Roys

 151.00 96 08/08/2023 Hall Rental  14,128.40 08/08/2023C Heywood

 48.00 97 09/08/2023 Hall Rental  14,176.40 09/08/2023H Ellis

 32.00 98 09/08/2023 Hall Rental  14,208.40 09/08/2023Louis David Miller

-38.24 46 14/08/2023 Water  14,170.16 14/08/2023Water Plus

-4,018.80 47 15/08/2023 Gas  10,151.36 15/08/2023Cadent Gas

 151.00 99 15/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,302.36 15/08/2023T R Turner

 405.00 100 15/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,707.36 15/08/2023A L Woof

 32.00 101 17/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,739.36 17/08/2023Louis David Miller

-57.78 48 18/08/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  10,681.58 18/08/2023BT Group

 18.00 102 18/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,699.58 18/08/2023Hale Parish Council

 66.00 103 21/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,765.58 21/08/2023Ruth Nickson

 69.00 104 23/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,834.58 23/08/2023Val Borlase

 6.00 105 23/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,840.58 23/08/2023H Ellis

 52.50 106 24/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,893.08 24/08/2023Joanne Carden

 32.00 107 24/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,925.08 24/08/2023Louis David Miller

 36.00 108 25/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,961.08 25/08/2023Knitting Club

 18.00 110 29/08/2023 Hall Rental  10,979.08 29/08/2023C Heywood

 48.00 109 31/08/2023 Hall Rental  11,027.08 31/08/2023Hale Ladies

 32.00 111 31/08/2023 Hall Rental  11,059.08 31/08/2023Louis David Miller

-776.30 49 01/09/2023 Bookings Officer  10,282.78 01/09/2023Hale Village Hall

-60.00 50 01/09/2023 Cleaning Service  10,222.78 01/09/2023EW Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Services

-194.02 51 01/09/2023 Cleaning Materials  10,028.76 01/09/2023Freemans Industrial Supplies
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 22,012.39 

Supplier

-120.00 52 01/09/2023 Cleaning Materials  9,908.76 01/09/2023Freemans Industrial Supplies

-12.00 53 01/09/2023 Repairs  9,896.76 01/09/2023Plumbing Parts

-644.27 54 01/09/2023 Cleaner  9,252.49 01/09/2023Hale Village Hall

-453.40 55 01/09/2023 Caretaker  8,799.09 01/09/2023Hale Village Hall

-20.18 56 01/09/2023 Cleaning Materials  8,778.91 01/09/2023Freemans Industrial Supplies

-174.12 57 01/09/2023 Salary  8,604.79 01/09/2023HMRC

 30.00 112 01/09/2023 Hall Rental  8,634.79 01/09/2023Martin P&F Roys

 176.00 113 01/09/2023 Hall Rental  8,810.79 01/09/2023The Ministries Ltd

 22.00 115 04/09/2023 Hall Rental  8,832.79 04/09/2023Ruth Nickson

 64.00 116 04/09/2023 Hall Rental  8,896.79 04/09/2023J Oliveira Gulinel

 7.50 117 06/09/2023 Hall Rental  8,904.29 06/09/2023Joanne Carden

 48.00 118 07/09/2023 Hall Rental  8,952.29 07/09/2023Louis David Miller

 54.00 119 07/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,006.29 07/09/2023J LDS McNABB

 48.00 120 11/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,054.29 11/09/2023Louis David Miller

-51.76 60 12/09/2023 Water  9,002.53 12/09/2023Water Plus

 24.00 121 12/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,026.53 12/09/2023JL Smith

 48.00 122 13/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,074.53 13/09/2023Activity Co.

 16.00 123 14/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,090.53 14/09/2023J Arnaud

 22.00 124 14/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,112.53 14/09/2023Ruth Nickson

-57.78 61 18/09/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  9,054.75 18/09/2023BT Group

 64.00 125 18/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,118.75 18/09/2023Francis Doyle

 24.00 126 18/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,142.75 18/09/2023J LDS McNABB

 24.00 127 19/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,166.75 19/09/2023JL Smith

 20.00 128 19/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,186.75 19/09/2023Pat Lewis

 24.00 129 21/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,210.75 21/09/2023J LDS McNABB

 16.00 130 21/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,226.75 21/09/2023J Arnaud

 80.00 131 21/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,306.75 21/09/2023Creative Players

 36.00 132 22/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,342.75 22/09/2023Hale Ladies

 96.00 133 22/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,438.75 22/09/2023Mersey Wave Choir

 44.00 134 25/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,482.75 25/09/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 135 26/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,506.75 26/09/2023JL Smith

 48.00 136 26/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,554.75 26/09/2023Hale Ladies

 32.00 137 26/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,586.75 26/09/2023Joanne Carden

 16.00 138 27/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,602.75 27/09/2023J Arnaud

 12.00 139 28/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,614.75 28/09/2023J LDS McNABB

 176.00 140 29/09/2023 Hall Rental  9,790.75 29/09/2023Thce Ministries

-18.00 62 30/09/2023 Bank Charges  9,772.75 30/09/2023Unity Bank

 120.00 141 02/10/2023 Hall Rental  9,892.75 02/10/2023N Moulas

 22.00 142 02/10/2023 Hall Rental  9,914.75 02/10/2023C Forbes

 24.00 143 02/10/2023 Hall Rental  9,938.75 02/10/2023Martin P&F Roys

 22.00 144 03/10/2023 Hall Rental  9,960.75 03/10/2023Ruth Nickson

 24.00 145 03/10/2023 Hall Rental  9,984.75 03/10/2023JL Smith

 32.00 146 03/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,016.75 03/10/2023A L Woof

 20.00 147 04/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,036.75 04/10/2023Activity Co.

 18.00 148 09/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,054.75 09/10/2023J LDS McNABB

 16.00 149 09/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,070.75 09/10/2023J Arnaud

 22.00 150 09/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,092.75 09/10/2023Ruth Nickson

 82.00 151 09/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,174.75 09/10/2023Chloe Davies

 24.00 152 09/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,198.75 09/10/2023JL Smith

 362.00 153 10/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,560.75 10/10/2023A L Woof

 136.00 154 11/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,696.75 11/10/2023Sarah  Clarkin

 72.00 155 11/10/2023 Hall Rental  10,768.75 11/10/2023Diane Shepherd

 325.00 156 11/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,093.75 11/10/2023Bespoke Metering

 16.00 157 12/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,109.75 12/10/2023Joanne Carden
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-51.76 63 13/10/2023 Water  11,057.99 13/10/2023Water Plus

 108.00 158 16/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,165.99 16/10/2023R Worrall

 108.00 159 16/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,273.99 16/10/2023A Singh

 16.00 160 16/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,289.99 16/10/2023J Arnaud

 24.00 161 16/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,313.99 16/10/2023JL Smith

 32.00 162 17/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,345.99 17/10/2023A L Woof

-57.78 64 18/10/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  11,288.21 18/10/2023BT Group

 70.50 163 19/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,358.71 19/10/2023Joanne Carden

 36.00 164 20/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,394.71 20/10/2023Knitting Club

 24.00 165 23/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,418.71 23/10/2023JL Smith

 45.00 166 24/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,463.71 24/10/2023J LDS McNABB

 32.00 167 24/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,495.71 24/10/2023J Arnaud

 176.00 168 27/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,671.71 27/10/2023Thce Ministries

 11.00 169 30/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,682.71 30/10/2023B Mitchell

 44.00 170 30/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,726.71 30/10/2023Ruth Nickson

 30.00 171 31/10/2023 Hall Rental  11,756.71 31/10/2023J LDS McNABB

 72.00 172 01/11/2023 Hall Rental  11,828.71 01/11/2023S J O'Brien

 110.00 173 01/11/2023 Hall Rental  11,938.71 01/11/2023C Forbes

 24.00 174 01/11/2023 Hall Rental  11,962.71 01/11/2023Martin P&F Roys

 120.00 175 01/11/2023 Hall Rental  12,082.71 01/11/2023Activity Co.

 715.00 176 02/11/2023 Hall Rental  12,797.71 02/11/2023Christian Con UK

 90.00 177 03/11/2023 Hall Rental  12,887.71 03/11/2023S P SAPAR

-453.60 65 06/11/2023 Caretaker  12,434.11 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

-453.40 66 06/11/2023 Caretaker  11,980.71 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

-644.27 67 06/11/2023 Cleaner  11,336.44 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

-644.47 68 06/11/2023 Cleaner  10,691.97 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

-776.30 69 06/11/2023 Bookings Officer  9,915.67 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

-776.30 70 06/11/2023 Bookings Officer  9,139.37 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

-347.84 71 06/11/2023 HMRC  8,791.53 06/11/2023Hale Village Hall

 72.00 178 06/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,863.53 06/11/2023B Williams

 192.00 179 06/11/2023 Hall Rental  9,055.53 06/11/2023Francis Doyle

-647.83 72 07/11/2023 Gas  8,407.70 07/11/2023Cadent Gas

 24.00 180 07/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,431.70 07/11/2023JL Smith

 36.00 181 07/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,467.70 07/11/2023J LDS McNABB

 16.00 182 08/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,483.70 08/11/2023J Arnaud

 200.00 183 08/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,683.70 08/11/2023National Association

-51.01 73 13/11/2023 Water  8,632.69 13/11/2023Water Plus

 63.00 184 13/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,695.69 13/11/2023Danielle White

 7.50 185 13/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,703.19 13/11/2023Clerk

 64.00 186 14/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,767.19 14/11/2023A L Woof

 24.00 187 15/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,791.19 15/11/2023JL Smith

-250.00 74 17/11/2023 Hall Maintenance  8,541.19 17/11/2023Graham Wainwright Electrical

-11.49 75 17/11/2023 Caretaker  8,529.70 17/11/2023Salaries

-262.34 76 17/11/2023 Hall Maintenance  8,267.36 17/11/2023B Mitchell

-57.78 77 20/11/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  8,209.58 20/11/2023BT Group

 16.00 188 20/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,225.58 20/11/2023J Arnaud

 333.00 189 20/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,558.58 20/11/2023A S  Griffiths

 24.00 190 21/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,582.58 21/11/2023JL Smith

 66.00 191 21/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,648.58 21/11/2023Ruth Nickson

 16.00 192 23/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,664.58 23/11/2023J Arnaud

 176.00 193 24/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,840.58 24/11/2023Thce Ministries

-72.00 78 27/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,768.58 27/11/2023Classic Lifts

 82.00 194 27/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,850.58 27/11/2023A L Fletcher

 108.00 195 27/11/2023 Hall Rental  8,958.58 27/11/2023J LDS McNABB
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-776.30 79 28/11/2023 Bookings Officer  8,182.28 28/11/2023Salaries

-644.27 80 28/11/2023 Cleaner  7,538.01 28/11/2023Salaries

-174.12 81 28/11/2023 Salary  7,363.89 28/11/2023HMRC

-453.40 82 28/11/2023 Caretaker  6,910.49 28/11/2023Salaries

 24.00 196 28/11/2023 Hall Rental  6,934.49 28/11/2023JL Smith

 16.00 197 28/11/2023 Hall Rental  6,950.49 28/11/2023J Arnaud

 32.00 198 30/11/2023 Hall Rental  6,982.49 30/11/2023A L Woof

 94.00 199 30/11/2023 Hall Rental  7,076.49 30/11/2023N I Berry

 24.00 200 01/12/2023 Hall Rental  7,100.49 01/12/2023Martin P&F Roys

-238.80 84 04/12/2023 Hallmaster  6,861.69 04/12/2023M Roberts

 24.00 201 04/12/2023 Hall Rental  6,885.69 04/12/2023JL Smith

 66.00 202 05/12/2023 Hall Rental  6,951.69 05/12/2023C Forbes

 32.00 203 06/12/2023 Hall Rental  6,983.69 06/12/2023A L Woof

 24.00 204 11/12/2023 Hall Rental  7,007.69 11/12/2023JL Smith

 32.00 205 12/12/2023 Hall Rental  7,039.69 12/12/2023A L Woof

-51.76 86 13/12/2023 Water  6,987.93 13/12/2023Water Plus

-1,295.62 87 15/12/2023 Gas  5,692.31 15/12/2023Cadent Gas

 24.00 206 18/12/2023 Hall Rental  5,716.31 18/12/2023JL Smith

-57.78 88 19/12/2023 Hall Internet/Wifi  5,658.53 19/12/2023BT Group

 32.00 207 20/12/2023 Hall Rental  5,690.53 20/12/2023A L Woof

 66.00 208 20/12/2023 Hall Rental  5,756.53 20/12/2023C Forbes

 144.00 209 27/12/2023 Hall Rental  5,900.53 27/12/2023D Hazlehurst

 335.00 210 27/12/2023 Hall Rental  6,235.53 27/12/2023M Joicey

 24.00 211 29/12/2023 Hall Rental  6,259.53 29/12/2023Martin P&F Roys

-18.00 89 31/12/2023 Bank Charges  6,241.53 31/12/2023Unity Bank

-644.27 90 02/01/2024 Cleaner  5,597.26 02/01/2024Salaries

-172.00 91 02/01/2024 Intruder/Fire Alarm Maintenance  5,425.26 02/01/2024FIS Solutions

-453.40 92 02/01/2024 Caretaker  4,971.86 02/01/2024Salaries

-168.90 93 02/01/2024 Salary  4,802.96 02/01/2024HMRC

-190.27 94 02/01/2024 Salary  4,612.69 02/01/2024HMRC

-776.30 95 02/01/2024 Bookings Officer  3,836.39 02/01/2024Salaries

 647.81 96 04/01/2024 Refund  4,484.20 04/01/2024Cadent Gas

 132.00 212 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,616.20 08/01/2024Thce Ministries

 366.00 213 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,982.20 08/01/2024Mersey Wave Choir

 81.00 214 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,063.20 08/01/2024Twilight Dancing

 96.00 215 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,159.20 08/01/2024Francis Doyle

 96.00 216 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,255.20 08/01/2024Francis Doyle

 176.00 217 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,431.20 08/01/2024APSCCICO

 24.00 218 08/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,455.20 08/01/2024JL Smith

 32.00 219 09/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,487.20 09/01/2024A L Woof

-17.00 102 11/01/2024 Water  5,470.20 11/01/2024Water Plus

-647.81 103 15/01/2024 Gas  4,822.39 15/01/2024Cadent Gas

 40.00 220 15/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,862.39 15/01/2024Hoby UK

 24.00 221 15/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,886.39 15/01/2024JL Smith

-57.78 104 18/01/2024 Hall Internet/Wifi  4,828.61 18/01/2024BT Group

 36.00 222 18/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,864.61 18/01/2024Sarah Atkinson

 48.00 223 18/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,912.61 18/01/2024B Hargreaves

 36.00 224 19/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,948.61 19/01/2024J LDS McNABB

 22.00 225 19/01/2024 Hall Rental  4,970.61 19/01/2024Lakes & Rivers

 72.00 226 19/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,042.61 19/01/2024Elisha Taggart

-51.76 105 23/01/2024 Water  4,990.85 23/01/2024Water Plus

 24.00 227 23/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,014.85 23/01/2024JL Smith

 400.00 228 24/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,414.85 24/01/2024Activity Co.

 64.00 229 26/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,478.85 26/01/2024A L Woof
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 70.20 230 26/01/2024 Hall Rental  5,549.05 26/01/2024G Robinson

-644.47 107 29/01/2024 Cleaner  4,904.58 29/01/2024Salaries

-360.00 108 29/01/2024 Cleaning Materials  4,544.58 29/01/2024Freemans Industrial Supplies

-173.92 109 29/01/2024 HMRC  4,370.66 29/01/2024Salaries

-74.64 110 29/01/2024 Fire Equipment Maintenance  4,296.02 29/01/2024H Roberts & Son Ltd

-45.15 111 29/01/2024 Hall Maintenance  4,250.87 29/01/2024FIS Solutions

-776.30 112 29/01/2024 Bookings Officer  3,474.57 29/01/2024Salaries

-28.80 113 29/01/2024 Cleaning Materials  3,445.77 29/01/2024Freemans Industrial Supplies

-453.40 114 29/01/2024 Caretaker  2,992.37 29/01/2024Salaries

 87.00 231 29/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,079.37 29/01/2024K J Keatley

 24.00 232 29/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,103.37 29/01/2024Martin P&F Roys

 88.00 233 29/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,191.37 29/01/2024Ruth Nickson

 220.00 234 29/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,411.37 29/01/2024Art Group (Cheque)

 72.00 235 29/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,483.37 29/01/2024H Edgar

 24.00 236 29/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,507.37 29/01/2024JL Smith

 108.00 237 31/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,615.37 31/01/2024Hale Ladies

 30.00 238 31/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,645.37 31/01/2024J LDS McNABB

 32.00 239 31/01/2024 Hall Rental  3,677.37 31/01/2024J Arnaud

 88.00 240 02/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,765.37 02/02/2024C Forbes

 72.00 241 05/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,837.37 05/02/2024L Devereux

 48.00 242 05/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,885.37 05/02/2024L Jevons

 209.00 243 05/02/2024 Hall Rental  4,094.37 05/02/2024Thce Ministries

 128.00 244 05/02/2024 Hall Rental  4,222.37 05/02/2024Francis Doyle

 24.00 245 06/02/2024 Hall Rental  4,246.37 06/02/2024JL Smith

 54.00 246 06/02/2024 Hall Rental  4,300.37 06/02/2024S C Wood

 32.00 247 12/02/2024 Hall Rental  4,332.37 12/02/2024J Arnaud

-647.81 115 15/02/2024 Gas  3,684.56 15/02/2024Cadent Gas

-57.78 116 19/02/2024 Hall Internet/Wifi  3,626.78 19/02/2024BT Group

 208.00 248 19/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,834.78 19/02/2024A L Woof

 36.00 249 20/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,870.78 20/02/2024J LDS McNABB

 30.00 250 21/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,900.78 21/02/2024J LDS McNABB

 16.00 251 22/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,916.78 22/02/2024J Arnaud

-29.46 117 23/02/2024 Water  3,887.32 23/02/2024Water Plus

 88.00 252 23/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,975.32 23/02/2024Ruth Nickson

 24.00 253 26/02/2024 Hall Rental  3,999.32 26/02/2024JL Smith

-40.00 118 28/02/2024 Subscription  3,959.32 28/02/2024Cheshire Community  bldgs

-173.92 119 28/02/2024 Salary  3,785.40 28/02/2024HMRC

-453.60 120 28/02/2024 Caretaker  3,331.80 28/02/2024Hale Village Hall

-644.27 121 28/02/2024 Cleaner  2,687.53 28/02/2024Hale Village Hall

-776.30 122 28/02/2024 Bookings Officer  1,911.23 28/02/2024Hale Village Hall

 88.00 254 28/02/2024 Hall Rental  1,999.23 28/02/2024C Forbes

 96.00 255 28/02/2024 Hall Rental  2,095.23 28/02/2024Francis Doyle

 30.00 256 29/02/2024 Hall Rental  2,125.23 29/02/2024Martin P&F Roys

 36.00 257 04/03/2024 Hall Rental  2,161.23 04/03/2024J LDS McNABB

 42.00 258 05/03/2024 5/3/2024 Hall Rental  2,203.23 05/03/2024J LDS McNABB

 24.00 259 05/03/2024 Hall Rental  2,227.23 05/03/2024JL Smith

 72.00 260 06/03/2024 Hall Rental  2,299.23 06/03/2024Knitting Club

 32.00 261 07/03/2024 Hall Rental  2,331.23 07/03/2024J Arnaud

CLOSING BALANCE  2,331.23

Bank statement should show £2,331.23



07‐Mar‐24 08:41 J Arnaud CLT 27th 5th 2024 £32.00 £2,331.23

06‐Mar‐24 06:33 Credit 34 KNITTING GROUP £72.00 £2,299.23

05‐Mar‐24 08:42 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £2,227.23

05‐Mar‐24 03:23 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE 5th £42.00 £2,203.23

04‐Mar‐24 11:03 MCNABB J/LDS SAX Practice 29th £36.00 £2,161.23

29‐Feb‐24 16:13 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £30.00 £2,125.23

28‐Feb‐24 14:12 FRANCIS DOYLE HVH‐2020‐826 £96.00 £2,095.23

28‐Feb‐24 08:30 SALARY SALARY ‐£776.30 £1,999.23

28‐Feb‐24 08:30 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.27 £2,775.53

28‐Feb‐24 08:30 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.60 £3,419.80

28‐Feb‐24 08:30 SALARY 120/PA00288525 ‐£173.92 £3,873.40

28‐Feb‐24 08:30 B/P to: Chesh. Comm Bldgs CHESH COMM BLDGS ‐£40.00 £4,047.32

28‐Feb‐24 03:26 FORBES C HVH‐2020‐786 Feb £88.00 £4,087.32

26‐Feb‐24 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP 7TH £24.00 £3,999.32

26‐Feb‐24 03:14 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £88.00 £3,975.32

23‐Feb‐24 06:17 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£29.46 £3,887.32

22‐Feb‐24 15:21 J Arnaud CLT 20TH FEB 2024 £16.00 £3,916.78

21‐Feb‐24 10:53 MCNABB J/LDS SAX 07/02/24 £30.00 £3,900.78

20‐Feb‐24 10:41 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £36.00 £3,870.78

20‐Feb‐24 03:24 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £144.00 £3,834.78

19‐Feb‐24 06:22 Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) GP00340133‐000064 ‐£57.78 £3,690.78

19‐Feb‐24 14:13 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £64.00 £3,748.56

15‐Feb‐24 13:02 J Arnaud CLT 13TH FEB 2024 £16.00 £3,684.56

15‐Feb‐24 06:20 S/O to: Cadent Gas Ltd 33272798 ‐£647.81 £3,668.56

12‐Feb‐24 03:27 J Arnaud CLT 6TH FEB 2024 £16.00 £4,316.37

06‐Feb‐24 18:37 Wood S C HVH‐2020‐820 £54.00 £4,300.37

06‐Feb‐24 08:42 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £4,246.37

05‐Feb‐24 11:52 FRANCIS DOYLE HVH/2020/817 £128.00 £4,222.37

05‐Feb‐24 03:28 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020814 FEB £33.00 £4,094.37

05‐Feb‐24 03:28 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020813 FEB £176.00 £4,061.37

05‐Feb‐24 18:36 Lyndsey Jevons booking 14/2 L.J £48.00 £3,885.37

05‐Feb‐24 09:51 DEVEREUX L Birthday Party Aly £72.00 £3,837.37

02‐Feb‐24 03:34 FORBES C HVH‐2020‐785 Jan24 £88.00 £3,765.37

31‐Jan‐24 13:03 J Arnaud CLT 23/30 Jan 24 £32.00 £3,677.37

31‐Jan‐24 09:54 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £30.00 £3,645.37

31‐Jan‐24 06:33 Credit 33 £108.00 £3,615.37

29‐Jan‐24 18:35 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £3,507.37

29‐Jan‐24 18:35 H Edgar HVH‐2020‐812 £72.00 £3,483.37

29‐Jan‐24 06:34 Credit 32 £220.00 £3,411.37

29‐Jan‐24 06:26 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.40 £3,191.37

29‐Jan‐24 06:26 B/P to: Freemans Ind. Sup. INV 21338 ‐£28.80 £3,644.77

29‐Jan‐24 06:26 SALARY SALARY ‐£776.30 £3,673.57

29‐Jan‐24 06:26 B/P to: FIS Int Solutions INV 59205 ‐£45.15 £4,449.87

29‐Jan‐24 06:25 B/P to: H Roberts & Son Lt INV 173155 ‐£74.64 £4,495.02

29‐Jan‐24 06:25 SALARY 120/PA00288525 ‐£173.92 £4,569.66

29‐Jan‐24 06:25 B/P to: Freemans Ind. Sup. INV  21561 ‐£360.00 £4,743.58

29‐Jan‐24 06:24 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.47 £5,103.58



29‐Jan‐24 14:13 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £88.00 £5,748.05

29‐Jan‐24 10:54 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £24.00 £5,660.05

29‐Jan‐24 09:53 KEATLEY  KJ Karley clark £87.00 £5,636.05

26‐Jan‐24 14:21 G Robinson Grobinson stockton £70.20 £5,549.05

26‐Jan‐24 03:24 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £64.00 £5,478.85

24‐Jan‐24 12:03 ACTIVITY CO T/AS HVH‐2020‐557 £220.00 £5,414.85

24‐Jan‐24 12:03 ACTIVITY CO T/AS HVH‐2020‐538 £80.00 £5,194.85

24‐Jan‐24 12:03 ACTIVITY CO T/AS HVH‐2020‐537 £100.00 £5,114.85

23‐Jan‐24 06:18 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£51.76 £5,014.85

23‐Jan‐24 03:17 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £5,066.61

19‐Jan‐24 15:04 E Taggart Elisha Taggart £72.00 £5,042.61

19‐Jan‐24 07:32 Lakes & Rivers Ltd Vil hall room hire £22.00 £4,970.61

19‐Jan‐24 03:24 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £36.00 £4,948.61

18‐Jan‐24 13:51 REPAYMENT Inv  806   £48.00 £4,912.61

18‐Jan‐24 06:19 Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) GP00340133‐000063 ‐£57.78 £4,864.61

18‐Jan‐24 03:19 ATKINSON SL Sarah ATKINSON £36.00 £4,922.39

15‐Jan‐24 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £4,886.39

15‐Jan‐24 06:26 S/O to: Cadent Gas Ltd 33272798 ‐£647.81 £4,862.39

15‐Jan‐24 09:42 HOBY UK HOBY UK £40.00 £5,510.20

11‐Jan‐24 06:17 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£17.00 £5,470.20

09‐Jan‐24 13:13 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £5,487.20

08‐Jan‐24 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £5,455.20

08‐Jan‐24 16:25 AP S C C I CO APOLLO SPORTS CLUB £176.00 £5,431.20

08‐Jan‐24 15:13 FRANCIS DOYLE HVH‐2020‐799 £96.00 £5,255.20

08‐Jan‐24 15:13 FRANCIS DOYLE HVH‐2020‐782 £96.00 £5,159.20

08‐Jan‐24 06:33 Credit 31 £81.00 £5,063.20

08‐Jan‐24 03:27 MERSEY WAVE C.I.C. HVH‐2020‐732 £270.00 £4,982.20

08‐Jan‐24 03:27 MERSEY WAVE C.I.C. HVH‐2020‐800 £96.00 £4,712.20

08‐Jan‐24 15:31 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020780 Jan £132.00 £4,616.20

04‐Jan‐24 06:18 CADENT GAS LIMITED NO.BACS/15.12.2023 £647.81 £4,484.20

02‐Jan‐24 06:29 SALARY SALARY ‐£776.30 £3,836.39

02‐Jan‐24 06:29 SALARY 120/PA002885252406 ‐£190.27 £4,612.69

02‐Jan‐24 06:29 SALARY 120/PA002885252406 ‐£168.90 £4,802.96

02‐Jan‐24 06:28 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.40 £4,971.86

02‐Jan‐24 06:28 B/P to: FIS Int Solutions 926,995,033,116 ‐£172.00 £5,425.26

02‐Jan‐24 06:28 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.27 £5,597.26

31‐Dec‐23 18:58 Service Charge ‐£18.00 £6,241.53

29‐Dec‐23 09:56 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £24.00 £6,259.53

27‐Dec‐23 18:35 M Joicey Joicey wedding £335.00 £6,235.53

27‐Dec‐23 16:32 D Hazelhurst DONNA HAZELHURST £144.00 £5,900.53

20‐Dec‐23 14:31 FORBES C Bowls Dec 2023 £66.00 £5,756.53

20‐Dec‐23 03:21 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £5,690.53

19‐Dec‐23 06:20 Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) GP00340133‐000062 ‐£57.78 £5,658.53

18‐Dec‐23 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £5,716.31

15‐Dec‐23 06:21 S/O to: Cadent Gas Ltd 33272798 ‐£647.81 £5,692.31

15‐Dec‐23 06:21 S/O to: Cadent Gas Ltd INV 82392427 ‐£647.81 £6,340.12

13‐Dec‐23 06:16 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£51.76 £6,987.93



12‐Dec‐23 10:02 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £7,039.69

11‐Dec‐23 18:36 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £7,007.69

06‐Dec‐23 03:20 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £6,983.69

05‐Dec‐23 18:39 FORBES C Nov23 bowls £66.00 £6,951.69

04‐Dec‐23 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £6,885.69

04‐Dec‐23 06:26 B/P to: Mark Roberts HALLMASTER REPAY ‐£238.80 £6,861.69

01‐Dec‐23 03:49 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £24.00 £7,100.49

30‐Nov‐23 11:21 BERRY NI HVH‐2020‐760 £94.00 £7,076.49

30‐Nov‐23 03:26 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £6,982.49

28‐Nov‐23 12:52 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 28 £16.00 £6,950.49

28‐Nov‐23 08:26 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £6,934.49

28‐Nov‐23 06:22 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.40 £6,910.49

28‐Nov‐23 06:22 SALARY 120/PA00288525 ‐£174.12 £7,363.89

28‐Nov‐23 06:21 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.27 £7,538.01

28‐Nov‐23 06:21 SALARY SALARY ‐£776.30 £8,182.28

27‐Nov‐23 13:21 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £108.00 £8,958.58

27‐Nov‐23 10:02 FLETCHER AL HVH‐2020‐772 £82.00 £8,850.58

27‐Nov‐23 06:24 B/P to: Classic Lifts REF R:CLM06242 ‐£72.00 £8,768.58

24‐Nov‐23 03:29 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020691 PART £176.00 £8,840.58

23‐Nov‐23 10:54 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 21/23 £16.00 £8,664.58

21‐Nov‐23 14:31 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £66.00 £8,648.58

21‐Nov‐23 07:35 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £8,582.58

20‐Nov‐23 10:51 GRIFFITHS A S HVH‐2020‐756 £333.00 £8,558.58

20‐Nov‐23 06:20 Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) GP00340133‐000061 ‐£57.78 £8,225.58

20‐Nov‐23 13:10 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 14/23 £16.00 £8,283.36

17‐Nov‐23 06:23 B/P to: A B Mitchell 3KW HEATER,26 OCT ‐£79.99 £8,267.36

17‐Nov‐23 06:23 B/P to: A B Mitchell 12 ROLLS 31OCT ‐£28.80 £8,347.35

17‐Nov‐23 06:22 B/P to: A B Mitchell CLEANING, POLISH ‐£2.78 £8,376.15

17‐Nov‐23 06:22 B/P to: A B Mitchell 12 ROLLS 11OCT ‐£28.80 £8,378.93

17‐Nov‐23 06:22 B/P to: A B Mitchell 2 HEATERS 2KW ‐£52.98 £8,407.73

17‐Nov‐23 06:22 B/P to: A B Mitchell WATERHEATER FILTER ‐£59.00 £8,460.71

17‐Nov‐23 06:22 B/P to: A B Mitchell RCD ADAPTOR ‐£9.99 £8,519.71

17‐Nov‐23 06:22 B/P to: Mr Barry Crockett NEW LOCK ‐£11.49 £8,529.70

17‐Nov‐23 06:21 B/P to: G Wainwright  INV2033 DRYER ‐£250.00 £8,541.19

15‐Nov‐23 03:26 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £8,791.19

14‐Nov‐23 03:19 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £64.00 £8,767.19

13‐Nov‐23 14:21 REPAYMENT REPAYMENT £7.50 £8,703.19

13‐Nov‐23 06:19 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£51.01 £8,695.69

13‐Nov‐23 15:52 WHITE LG Danielle £63.00 £8,746.70

08‐Nov‐23 13:12 NATIONAL ASSOCIA NAS XMAS KB £200.00 £8,683.70

08‐Nov‐23 09:43 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 7/23 £16.00 £8,483.70

07‐Nov‐23 14:22 B/P to: Cadent Gas Ltd 33251698 ‐£647.83 £8,467.70

07‐Nov‐23 03:21 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £36.00 £9,115.53

07‐Nov‐23 03:21 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £9,079.53

06‐Nov‐23 11:51 FRANCIS DOYLE HVH‐2020‐765 £96.00 £9,055.53

06‐Nov‐23 11:51 FRANCIS DOYLE hvh‐2020‐727 £96.00 £8,959.53

06‐Nov‐23 06:23 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.47 £8,863.53



06‐Nov‐23 06:23 SALARY 120/PA00288525 ‐£173.92 £9,508.00

06‐Nov‐23 06:23 SALARY SALARY ‐£776.30 £9,681.92

06‐Nov‐23 06:23 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.40 £10,458.22

06‐Nov‐23 06:23 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.60 £10,911.62

06‐Nov‐23 06:23 SALARY SALARY ‐£776.30 £11,365.22

06‐Nov‐23 06:22 SALARY 120/PA00288525 ‐£173.92 £12,141.52

06‐Nov‐23 06:22 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.27 £12,315.44

06‐Nov‐23 12:53 B Williams Hall hire 11th Nov £72.00 £12,959.71

03‐Nov‐23 03:31 SAPAR S P TcsDiwaliEvent £90.00 £12,887.71

02‐Nov‐23 11:02 CHRISTIAN CON UK HVH‐2020‐736 £242.00 £12,797.71

02‐Nov‐23 11:02 CHRISTIAN CON UK HVH‐2020‐706 £473.00 £12,555.71

01‐Nov‐23 15:13 ACTIVITY CO T/AS HVH‐2020‐639 £120.00 £12,082.71

01‐Nov‐23 09:43 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £24.00 £11,962.71

01‐Nov‐23 03:54 FORBES C HVH‐2020‐762 £110.00 £11,938.71

01‐Nov‐23 03:53 O'BRIEN S J OBRIEN 13JAN24 £72.00 £11,828.71

31‐Oct‐23 16:41 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £30.00 £11,756.71

30‐Oct‐23 14:12 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £44.00 £11,726.71

30‐Oct‐23 03:37 A Mitchell Children in Need £11.00 £11,682.71

27‐Oct‐23 03:30 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020691 PART £176.00 £11,671.71

24‐Oct‐23 07:55 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 17/24 £32.00 £11,495.71

24‐Oct‐23 03:21 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £45.00 £11,463.71

23‐Oct‐23 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £11,418.71

20‐Oct‐23 03:30 HALE LADIES KNITTI KNITTING GROUP £36.00 £11,394.71

19‐Oct‐23 18:36 Joanne Carden HVH‐202‐731 £22.50 £11,358.71

19‐Oct‐23 16:05 Joanne Carden HVH‐202‐757 £48.00 £11,336.21

18‐Oct‐23 06:16 Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) GP00340133‐000060 ‐£57.78 £11,288.21

17‐Oct‐23 03:20 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £11,345.99

16‐Oct‐23 18:38 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £11,313.99

16‐Oct‐23 12:03 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 10oct23 £16.00 £11,289.99

16‐Oct‐23 11:04 SINGH A AMITA 9/12/23 £108.00 £11,273.99

16‐Oct‐23 11:04 R Worrall Rebecca worrall £108.00 £11,165.99

13‐Oct‐23 06:18 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£51.76 £11,057.99

12‐Oct‐23 03:22 Joanne Carden HVH‐2020‐747 £16.00 £11,109.75

11‐Oct‐23 12:01 Bespoke Metering S HVH‐2020‐749 £325.00 £11,093.75

11‐Oct‐23 10:52 Diane Shepherd HVH2020751 £72.00 £10,768.75

11‐Oct‐23 10:52 CLARKIN S Sarah Clarkin £136.00 £10,696.75

10‐Oct‐23 03:27 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £362.00 £10,560.75

09‐Oct‐23 18:37 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £10,198.75

09‐Oct‐23 18:36 BOWDEN DAVIES C Chloe davies £82.00 £10,174.75

09‐Oct‐23 12:14 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £22.00 £10,092.75

09‐Oct‐23 03:27 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 3oct23 £16.00 £10,070.75

09‐Oct‐23 03:15 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £18.00 £10,054.75

04‐Oct‐23 15:03 ACTIVITY CO T/AS HVH‐2020‐657 £20.00 £10,036.75

03‐Oct‐23 11:14 WOOF A L AMIE MERSEYBEATS £32.00 £10,016.75

03‐Oct‐23 08:53 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £9,984.75

03‐Oct‐23 03:25 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £22.00 £9,960.75

02‐Oct‐23 18:37 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £24.00 £9,938.75



02‐Oct‐23 14:02 FORBES C HVH‐2020‐735 £22.00 £9,914.75

02‐Oct‐23 18:37 MOULAS N Leah molyneux £120.00 £9,892.75

30‐Sep‐23 18:58 Service Charge ‐£18.00 £9,772.75

29‐Sep‐23 03:24 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020691 PART £176.00 £9,790.75

28‐Sep‐23 15:33 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £12.00 £9,614.75

27‐Sep‐23 18:36 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 26SEPT23 £16.00 £9,602.75

26‐Sep‐23 13:11 Joanne Carden HVH‐2020‐740 £32.00 £9,586.75

26‐Sep‐23 03:22 HALE LADIES K G 1014055 £48.00 £9,554.75

26‐Sep‐23 03:21 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £9,506.75

25‐Sep‐23 13:14 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £44.00 £9,482.75

22‐Sep‐23 18:36 MERSEY WAVE C.I.C. HVH‐2020‐732 £96.00 £9,438.75

22‐Sep‐23 03:26 HALE LADIES KNITTI KNITTING GROUP £36.00 £9,342.75

21‐Sep‐23 16:12 Creative Pla Creative Players £80.00 £9,306.75

21‐Sep‐23 03:21 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 19SEPT23 £16.00 £9,226.75

21‐Sep‐23 03:20 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £24.00 £9,210.75

19‐Sep‐23 06:34 Credit 30 PAT LEWIS £20.00 £9,186.75

19‐Sep‐23 03:18 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £9,166.75

18‐Sep‐23 16:40 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £24.00 £9,142.75

18‐Sep‐23 09:53 FRANCIS DOYLE hvh‐2020‐727 £64.00 £9,118.75

18‐Sep‐23 06:22 Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) GP00340133‐000059 ‐£57.78 £9,054.75

14‐Sep‐23 13:51 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £22.00 £9,112.53

14‐Sep‐23 12:50 J Arnaud LINEDANCE 12sept23 £16.00 £9,090.53

13‐Sep‐23 18:36 ACTIVITY CO T/AS HVH‐2020‐658 £48.00 £9,074.53

12‐Sep‐23 08:31 SMITH JL DANCEBOOTCAMP £24.00 £9,026.53

12‐Sep‐23 06:19 Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) 6000422984 ‐£51.76 £9,002.53

11‐Sep‐23 07:29 Louis David Miller Liverpool fusilers £16.00 £9,054.29

11‐Sep‐23 18:36 Louis David Miller Liverpool fusilers £32.00 £9,038.29

07‐Sep‐23 10:42 MCNABB J/LDS SAX PRACTICE £54.00 £9,006.29

07‐Sep‐23 08:29 Louis David Miller Liverpool fusilers £48.00 £8,952.29

06‐Sep‐23 09:42 Joanne Carden Tuesday 5th sept £7.50 £8,904.29

04‐Sep‐23 16:11 J Oliveira Gulinel BABY SHOWER £64.00 £8,896.79

04‐Sep‐23 11:42 RUTH NICKSON hale dance club £22.00 £8,832.79

01‐Sep‐23 06:25 B/P to: HMRC 120/PA00288525 ‐£174.12 £8,810.79

01‐Sep‐23 06:25 B/P to: Freemans Ind. Sup. INV 21147 ‐£20.18 £8,984.91

01‐Sep‐23 06:25 SALARY SALARY ‐£453.40 £9,005.09

01‐Sep‐23 06:25 SALARY SALARY ‐£644.27 £9,458.49

01‐Sep‐23 06:24 REPAYMENT PLUMBING PARTS ‐£12.00 £10,102.76

01‐Sep‐23 06:24 B/P to: Freemans Ind. Sup. INV 21256 ‐£120.00 £10,114.76

01‐Sep‐23 06:24 B/P to: Freemans Ind. Sup. INV 21250 ‐£194.02 £10,234.76

01‐Sep‐23 06:24 B/P to: EW Carpet Cleaning INV 2511 HALE VH ‐£60.00 £10,428.78

01‐Sep‐23 06:24 B/P to: Sharyn Rangasamy SALARY ‐£776.30 £10,488.78

01‐Sep‐23 03:53 Thce Ministries Ltd HVH2020691 PART £176.00 £11,265.08

01‐Sep‐23 03:49 MARTIN P&F/ROYS SOCIAL MORNING £30.00 £11,089.08



From Accounts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Payments not cashed . . . . . Add . . . . . . . .

Receipts not entered . . . . . Subtract . . . . .

Statement should be . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

£2,331.23 

£2,331.23 

12 March 2024 (2023-2024)

Hale Village Hall
RECONCILIATION - Unity Trust Bank Current A/C 07-03-2024



Hale Village Hall

All Cost Centres and Codes

12 March 2024 (2023-2024)

Summary of Receipts and Payments

Expenditure Receipts Payments Net Position

Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend

-237.92 1 Telephone / Internet /website  450.00  687.92 -237.92  (-52%)

 212.59 2 Water  735.00  522.41  212.59  (28%)

 84.00 6 Rates  160.00  76.00  84.00  (52%)

-469.33 7 Subscriptions  750.00  1,219.33 -469.33  (-62%)

 12,848.83 8 Repairs & Maintenance  15,000.00  2,151.17  12,848.83  (85%)

 10 Refunds  (N/A)

-556.97 11 Electricity  2,500.00  3,056.97 -556.97  (-22%)

-5,410.10 21 Gas  2,500.00  7,910.10 -5,410.10  (-216%)

 250.00 24 Capital Equipment  250.00  250.00  (100%)

 2,285.96 26 Salaries  25,000.00  22,714.04  2,285.96  (9%)

 1,000.00 27 Contingency  1,000.00  1,000.00  (100%)

SUB TOTAL  48,345.00  38,337.94  10,007.06  10,007.06  (20%)

Income Receipts Payments Net Position

Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend

-8,341.39 16 Room/Hall Hire  27,718.09  19,376.70 -8,341.39  (-30%)

 17 Hale Parish Council Support  (N/A)

 775.81 28 Refund  128.00 -647.81 128.00  647.81  (N/A)

SUB TOTAL  27,718.09  19,504.70 -8,213.39 -647.81  647.81 -7,565.58  (-27%)

 19,504.70 27,718.09  48,345.00  37,690.13  2,441.48

 19,504.70  39,300.13

 1,610.00

 10,654.87-8,213.39NET TOTAL

V.A.T.

GROSS TOTAL

Summary

 (3%)

Page No. 1
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Hale Village Hall 

Key Holders Dec 2023/2024 
Name of Key 
holder 

Organisa�on Keys available Date issued 
/Returned 

Contact details 

Steve Marnick Cheshire Police Front door 2020 07717328433 
Paul Turton/Karl 
Atkinson 

Mersey Wave 
Choir 

Front door 
/Kitchen /store 

June2023 01514253832 

Paul Metcalf Friday Keep Fit Front door June 2023 07701016291 
Ruth Nickson Line Dance Front door June 2023  
Marcello Chris�an 

Congrega�on UK 
Front door 
Kitchen /Store 

June 2023            
? return 

07568192138 

Clare Doyle Ballroom Dance 
class  

Front door  
Store 

June 2023  

Robin Hulbert FPA Front door June 2023 07738131868 
Dot Trimble Kni�ng group Front door ?  
Bernie Mitchell  HPC Front door  May 2023 

? return 
07800968841 

Luke Trevaskis HPC Full set ? 07889764158 
Brian Hargreaves Clerk / Staff Full Set 2020 07803611222 
Kath Barnet Staff Full set 2021 07813138311 
Shayn Rangasany Staff Full Set 2022 07305474607 
Barry Crocket Staff Full Set 2021 07764967199 
Chris Forbes Bowls  Front Door February 2024 07761452573 
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